

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.29 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14.	29.04.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> <u>I.A.No. 2 of 2026</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner/accused No.3 and learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. The learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner has been complying with the conditions imposed by this Court in Crl.P. No.29 of 2026, dated 05.02.2026, without fail. It is further submitted that the investigation in this crime has already been completed and the charge sheet has already been filed before the learned trial Court and the petitioner is put to great hardship due to the said condition, as he is required to attend every Saturday before the investigating officer, which is adversely affecting his professional and personal obligations, and therefore pray for relaxation of the said conditions. The learned Special Public Prosecutor for CBI opposed the petition and prays that appropriate orders may be	

Crl.P.No.29 of 2026

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		passed. For the reasons stated in the petition and in view of the submissions made, the condition imposed by this Court in Crl.P. No. 29 of 2026, dated 05.02.2026, in paragraph No.8 (xii) directing that the petitioner/Accused No.24 shall appear before the investigating Agency once a week, i.e., every Saturday between 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., till further orders is hereby modified and directing the petitioner/A24 is directed to appear before the investigating agency once in a month, i.e., on every last Sunday between 10.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m., till further orders. Accordingly, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is ordered. <u>Dr.VJP,J</u> <i>S D P</i>	

Crl.P.No.29 of 2026

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE